

## **Byelaw N: Temporary Transitional Arrangements**

This constitution will become active once it has been approved by:

- i. A resolution passed at referendum by student members at Royal Holloway
- ii. A resolution passed at a meeting of the Trustees of the Students' Union
- iii. A meeting of the College's governing body (College Council)
- iv. The Charity Commission

For the academic year 2019/20, the Union will operate under the terms set out in this constitution. The one exception will be the Full-time Officer roles, who were elected in the spring term of 2019:

- i. President
- ii. Vice President Education
- iii. Vice President Welfare & Diversity
- iv. Vice President Societies & Media
- v. Vice President Sport

Where reference is made to the Vice President Societies & Sports, for this period it shall refer to both roles of Vice President Societies & Media and Vice President Sport. Where there is any contradiction, the Board will be responsible for interpreting this constitution.